RESOLUTION NO. 2018

A RESOLUTION OF THE KIRKLAND CITY COUNCIL SETTING DATE FOR HEARING ON ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR LOCAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 101 DIRECTING THE GIVING OF NOTICE THEREOF, AND ORDERING NOTICE TO BE SENT TO OWNER'S WITHIN SAID DISTRICT TO CONNECT UNDERGROUND FACILITIES WITHIN 90 DAYS.

WHEREAS, The City Council for the City of Kirkland has been advised that all work under the contract with Puget Sound from overhead to underground within the area of Local Improvement District No. 101 has been completed and that the assessment roll for said Local Improvement District has been prepared.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. A public hearing to consider the assessment roll for Local Improvement District No. 101 shall be held by the City Council in regular meeting on the 3rd day of February 1969. Notice of said hearing shall be given in the form and manner required by law.

Section 2. Notice to owner's of property within Local Improvement District No. 101 to connect said properties to the underground facilities within 90 days from the mailing of such notice, shall be given in the form and manner required by law. Said notice shall further include, a statement that all objections to the removal of overhead facilities shall be in writing and filed with the City within 30 days of the date of mailing the notice to convert and connect.

ADOPTED by unanimous vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on January 6, 1969.

Hilliam C. Words

ATTEST:

Director of Administration and Finance

9ex officio/City Clerk)